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EU4Energy and the Ministry of Energy of the Republic of Azerbaijan Host 

Roundtable on Clean Energy Transition in Azerbaijan  

 

The roundtable gathered European and Azerbaijani experts from state institutions to discuss main developments, 

improvements and challenges of the European Green Deal and its decarbonisation policy, as well as the clean 

energy transition of Azerbaijan.  

The roundtable that took place today, November 29, 2021, served as a platform for knowledge and experience 

sharing. It allowed participants to follow developments related to the implementation of the Clean Energy Package 

in Europe with focus on its requirements, feasibility, key obstacles encountered and solutions sought. The 

roundtable also covered steps taken forward by the Azerbaijani government to meet the objectives of the Paris 

Agreement, from the governmental, academic and consumer perspectives. The representatives of the Ministry of 

Energy of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Azerbaijan National Academy of Sciences and the State Service for Anti-

Monopoly and Consumer Market Control under the Ministry of Economy of the Republic of Azerbaijan raised and 

discussed the challenges of decarbonisation faced by Azerbaijan, as well as measures to be undertaken. In addition, 

the Austrian national energy and climate plan was presented in order to illustrate the lessons learnt in the process 

of meeting the European Green Deal targets, and how these are relevant to Azerbaijan.  

The Roundtable on Clean Energy Transition in Azerbaijan was hosted by the Council of European Energy 

Regulators (CEER) and organised in the framework of the EU4Energy Programme Phase II – Promoting the Clean 

Energy Transition in the Eastern Partnership Countries, which runs until December 2024 and aims to contribute 

to the development of sound legislative and regulatory frameworks for energy, to support the region’s transition to 

clean energy and the liberalisation of its energy markets. The EU4Energy initiative is funded by the European Union 

with a total budget of €8.5 million and is jointly implemented by CEER, the International Energy Agency (IEA) 

and the Energy Community Secretariat (EnCS). 

For more information, please visit: 
www.ceer.eu 

twitter.com/CEERenergy 

https://www.linkedin.com/company/council-of-european- energy-regulators/ 

https://www.facebook.com/CEERenergy 
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“EU4Energy” proqramı və Azərbaycan Respublikasının Energetika Nazirliyi 

“Azərbaycanda təmiz enerjiyə keçid” mövzusunda dəyirmi masa keçirib 

 

Avropa və Azərbaycanın dövlət qurumlarının mütəxəssisləri Avropa Yaşıl Sazişi və onun dərin dekarbonizasiya 

siyasəti ilə bağlı əsas prosesləri, irəliləyişləri və çətinlikləri, eləcə də Azərbaycanın təmiz enerjiyə keçidini müzakirə 

etmək üçün dəyirmi masa tədbirində bir araya gəlib.  

29 noyabr 2021-ci il tarixində keçirilmiş dəyirmi masa bilik və təcrübə mübadiləsi üçün platforma kimi çıxış edib. 

Tədbir iştirakçılara Avropanın Təmiz Enerji Paketinin icrası ilə əlaqəli prosesləri izləmək, onun tələblərinə və bu 

tələblərin icrasının mümkünlüyünə, meydana çıxan əsas maneələrə və axtarılan həll yollarına xüsusi diqqət 

yetirmək imkanı verib. Dəyirmi masada, həmçinin, Azərbaycan Hökumətinin dövlət, elm və istehlakçı nöqteyi-

nəzərlərindən Paris Sazişinin məqsədlərinə nail olmaq üçün atdığı addımlar əhatə olunub. Azərbaycan 

Respublikasının Energetika Nazirliyinin, Azərbaycan Milli Elmlər Akademiyasının və Azərbaycan Respublikası 

İqtisadiyyat Nazirliyi yanında Antiinhisar və İstehlak Bazarına Nəzarət Dövlət Xidmətinin nümayəndələri dərin 

dekarbonizasiya sahəsində Azərbaycanın üzləşdiyi çətinlikləri, habelə görülməli tədbirləri vurğulayıb və müzakirə 

edib. 

Bundan əlavə, Avropa Yaşıl Sazişinin hədəflərinə nailolma prosesində öyrənilmiş dərsləri və əldə olunmuş 

nailiyyətləri təsvir etmək üçün Avstriyanın milli enerji və iqlim planı təqdim olunub.  

“Azərbaycanda təmiz enerjiyə keçid” mövzusunda dəyirmi masa Avropa Enerji Tənzimləyiciləri Şurası (CEER) 

tərəfindən “EU4Energy” Proqramının II Mərhələsi – Şərq Tərəfdaşlığı Ölkələrində Təmiz Enerjiyə Keçidin 

Təşviqi çərçivəsində təşkil olunub. 2024-cü ilin dekabr ayınadək davam edəcək bu mərhələnin məqsədi energetika 

sahəsində əsaslı qanunvericilik və tənzimləyici çərçivələrin hazırlanmasına töhfə vermək, regionun təmiz enerjiyə 

keçidini və onun enerji bazarlarının liberallaşmasını dəstəkləməkdir. “EU4Energy” təşəbbüsü 8.5 milyon avro 

ümumi büdcəyə malik olmaqla, Avropa İttifaqı tərəfindən maliyyələşdirilir və CEER, Beynəlxalq Enerji Agentliyi 

(IEA) və Enerji İcması Katibliyi (EnCS) tərəfindən birgə icra edilir. 

Daha ətraflı məlumat üçün: 
www.ceer.eu 

twitter.com/CEERenergy 

https://www.linkedin.com/company/council-of-european- energy-regulators/ 

https://www.facebook.com/CEERenergy 
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